## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Satoshi Yoshinaka	02/08/2008
Takeo Hayashi	02/08/2008
Kazuaki Mukasa	02/08/2008
Takuya Minezaki	02/08/2008
Takao Ota	02/08/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12065107

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)312-6600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-312-6600 Phone:

Email: rrodriguez@antonelli.com

ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800** 

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 396.48563X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William I. Solomon

Total Attachments: 1

500474652

**REEL: 020574 FRAME: 0462** 

**PATENT** 

source=48563X00ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020574 FRAME: 0463

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	For good and valuable of	consideration, t	he sufficiency and receipt of whi	ch is hereby acknowledged, as a below
nan	ned inventor, I hereby sell and	l assign to	Mitsubishi Gas Chem	ical Company, Inc.
of _	5-2, Marunouchi 2	chome, Ch	iyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
	successors and assigns or other erica, in and to	er legal represen	tatives all my rights, title and in	terest, in and for the United States of
	DAMPING MAT	ERIAL ANI	METHOD FOR PRODU	JCTION THEREOF
tion whi	n for United States Letters Pack ch may be granted therefor	atent therefor, o	executed by me even date herewith ons, continuations and extension	ed below) and described in the applica- h, and all United States Letters Patent s thereof, the said interest being the Mitsubishi Gas
enti	ire ownership of the said Lette homical Company Inc	ers Patent when	granted, to be held and enjoyed	representatives, to the full end of the
by n and con	n for which said Letters Patern or us if this assignment and And I hereby agree to so proper in the prosecution of tinuation-in-part, substitute,	nt may be grant d sale had not be ign and execute f the above-nam divisional, rene	ed, as fully and entirely as the sar een made; any further documents or instrur ed application or in the preparati	me would have been held and enjoyed ments which may be necessary, lawful, on and prosecution of any continuing, ons or in any amendment, extension,
M	And I do hereby author itsubishi Gas Chemic			sue said Letters Patent to said
	PPD C O anno		(Full Name)	(Signature) Satuahi Joshinaka
1)	Date FLD. O. ZUUS	Inventor	Satoshi YOSHINAKA	Salvahi Joshinga
	Residence Kanagawa,	<u>Japan</u> Mitsuhishi Gas	Citic Chemical Company, Inc., Hirats a, 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kana	zenship Japan suka Reserch Laboratory,
		, Higashiyawat	a, 5 chome, Hiratsuka shi, Kana	gawa, Japan
2)	Date <u>FEB. 08.2008</u>	Inventor	Takeo HAYASHI	Jakor Hayashi
	Residence Kanagawa,	Japan	Cities Chemical Company, Inc., Hirat	zenship Japan
	Post Office Address 6-2	Mitsubishi Gas 2, Higashiyawat	s Chemical Company, Inc., Filrac ca, 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kana	agawa, Japan
3)	Pate FEB. 0 8. 2008	Inventor		7/ D 22
٥,			Kazuaki MUKASA	Karyaki Mukasa
	Residence Kanagawa,	Japan	Citi	Kazuaki Mukasa  zenship Japan
	Residence Kanagawa,	, Japan Mitsuhishi Gas	Citizes Chemical Company Inc., Hirat	suka Reserch Laboratory.
	Residence Kanagawa, Post Office Address 6.2	, Japan Mitsubishi Gas 2, Higashiyawat	Citis s Chemical Company, Inc., Hirat ta, 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kana	suka Reserch Laboratory, ngawa, Japan
4)	Residence Kanagawa, Post Office Address 6.2  Date FEB. 0 8. 2008	, Japan Mitsubishi Gas 2, Higashiyawa Inventor	Citiz s Chemical Company, Inc., Hirat ia, 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kana Takuya MINEZAKI	zenship Sapan suka Reserch Laboratory, ngawa, Japan Takuya Minezaki
	Residence Kanagawa, Post Office Address 6.2  Date FEB. 0 8, 2008  Residence Kanagawa,	, Japan Mitsubishi Gas 2, Higashiyawat Inventor , Japan	Citizes Chemical Company, Inc., Hirates, 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kana  Takuya MINEZAKI  Citizes Chemical Company, Inc., Hirates	zenship Japan  Takuya Minezaki zenship Japan
	Residence Kanagawa, c/o Post Office Address 6-2 Date FEB. 08. 2008  Residence Kanagawa, c/o Post Office Address 6-2	, Japan Mitsubishi Ga 2, Higashiyawa Inventor , Japan Mitsubishi Ga 2, Higashiyawa	Citizes Chemical Company, Inc., Hirates, 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kana  Takuya MINEZAKI  Citizes Chemical Company, Inc., Hirates, 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kana	zenship Japan  Takuya Minezaki zenship Japan
4)	Residence Kanagawa, c/o Post Office Address 6.2 Date FEB. 0 8. 2008  Residence Kanagawa, c/o Post Office Address 6.2 Date FEB. 0 8. 2008	, Japan Mitsubishi Gas 2, Higashiyawat  Inventor  Japan Mitsubishi Gas 2, Higashiyawat	Citics Chemical Company, Inc., Hirates, 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kana  Takuya MINEZAKI  Citics Chemical Company, Inc., Hirates, 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kana Takao OTA	zenship
4)	Residence Kanagawa, c/o Post Office Address 6-2 Date FEB. 0 8, 2008  Residence Kanagawa, c/o Post Office Address 6-2 Date FEB. 0 8, 2008  Residence Tokyo, Japan c/o	Japan Mitsubishi Gas Linventor Japan Mitsubishi Gas Japan Mitsubishi Gas Linventor Inventor Mitsubishi Gas	Citizes Chemical Company, Inc., Hirates, 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kana  Takuya MINEZAKI  Citizes Chemical Company, Inc., Hirates, 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kana  Takao OTA  Citizes Chemical Company, Inc., Citizes Chemical Company, Inc., Citizes Chemical Company Inc.,	zenship
4)	Residence Kanagawa, C/O Post Office Address 6-2  Date FEB. 0 8. 2008  Residence Kanagawa, C/O Post Office Address 6-2  Date FEB. 0 8. 2008  Residence Tokyo, Japan C/O	Japan Mitsubishi Gas Linventor Japan Mitsubishi Gas Japan Mitsubishi Gas Linventor Inventor Mitsubishi Gas	Citizes Chemical Company, Inc., Hirates, 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kana  Takuya MINEZAKI  Citizes Chemical Company, Inc., Hirates, 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kana	zenship
<ul><li>4)</li><li>5)</li></ul>	Residence Kanagawa, c/o Post Office Address 6-2 Date FEB. 0 8, 2008  Residence Kanagawa, c/o Post Office Address 6-2 Date FEB. 0 8, 2008  Residence Tokyo, Jap. Post Office Address 5-2	Japan Mitsubishi Gas Linventor Japan Mitsubishi Gas Japan Mitsubishi Gas Linventor Inventor Mitsubishi Gas	Citizes Chemical Company, Inc., Hirates, 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kana  Takuya MINEZAKI  Citizes Chemical Company, Inc., Hirates, 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kana  Takao OTA  Citizes Chemical Company, Inc., Citizes Chemical Company, Inc., Citizes Chemical Company Inc.,	zenship
4) 5) Wit	Residence Kanagawa, c/o Post Office Address 6-2 Date FEB. 0 8, 2008  Residence Kanagawa, c/o Post Office Address 6-2 Date FEB. 0 8, 2008  Residence Tokyo, Japan c/o	, Japan Mitsubishi Gas 2, Higashiyawa  Inventor Japan Mitsubishi Gas 2, Higashiyawa  Inventor an Mitsubishi Gas 2, Marunouchi 2	Citizes Chemical Company, Inc., Hirates, 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kana  Takuya MINEZAKI  Citizes Chemical Company, Inc., Hirates, 5-chome, Hiratsuka-shi, Kana  Takao OTA  Citizes Chemical Company Inc., Company Inc., Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan	zenship

**RECORDED: 02/28/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020574 FRAME: 0464